General Description
The LM4050/LM4051 are precision two-terminal, shunt-
mode, bandgap voltage references available in fixed
reverse breakdown voltages of 1.225V, 2.048V, 2.500V,
3.000V, 3.3V, 4.096V, and 5.000V. Ideal for space-criti-
cal applications, the LM4050/LM4051 are offered in the
subminiature 3-pin SC70 surface-mount packages
(1.8mm x 1.8mm), 50% smaller than comparable

LM4050CEM3-5.0/V+T 5.000 0.5 50 -40°C to +125°C 3 SOT23  +FZVM
LM4050CEX3-5.0+T 5.000 0.5 50 -40°C to +125°C 3 SC70 ATA
Ordering Information
LM4050/LM4051
50ppm/°C Precision Micropower Shunt Voltage
References with Multiple Reverse Breakdown Voltages
13Maxim Integrated
Chip Information
PROCESS: BiCMOS
PART
O U T PU T
VO L T A G E ( V)
I N I T I A L
A C C U R A C Y ( % )
TEMPCO
(ppm/_ C)
TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
LM4051AEM3-1.2+T 1.225 0.1 50 -40°C to +125°C 3 SOT23 FZTO
LM4051AEX3-1.2+T 1.225 0.1 50 -40°C to +125°C 3 SC70 ASJ
LM4051BEM3-1.2+T 1.225 0.2 50 -40°C to +125°C 3 SOT23 FZTP
LM4051BEX3-1.2+T 1.225 0.2 50 -40°C to +125°C 3 SC70 ASK
LM4051CEM3-1.2+T 1.225 0.5 50 -40°C to +125°C 3 SOT23 FZTQ
LM4051CEX3-1.2+T 1.225 0.5 50 -40°C to +125°C 3 SC70 ASL
Ordering Information (continued)
Package Information
For the latest package outline information and land patterns (foot-
prints), go to www.maximintegrated.com/packages. Note that a